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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: photo - Medec Medsun sensor 
1 message

Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro>
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Dear Kate,

It is ok if you amend the original one. It is ok for our accounts. We prefer to have one single invoice…. and please try to deliver the goods earlier because our clients need the sensors asap…at leas

 

Thank you!

 

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electrocautere, concentratoare ox

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.

(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva a destinatarului, accesul o
distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei erori, va rugam sa anuntati imediat expeditorul si sa stergeti

(EN) This email has been sent from Medical Corp SRL. The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unau
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system.

Before printing this document, think about the environment!

 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths 
Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2020 11:30 AM 
To: Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Subject: Re: photo - Medec Medsun sensor

 

Hi Claudia,

 

Thank you for your reply.  Would you like me to amend the original or send a new one?  From my point of view I think it is easier for me to amend, 

but I don't know if that would cause difficulties with your accounts.

 

We are expecting the flow sensors in the next few weeks and the oxygen sensors are currently in stock.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths
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Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. 

Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve 

our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Thu, 19 Nov 2020 at 07:57, Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> wrote:

Dear Kate,

Thank you for your support!

Please add to our order 2 pieces of  R-41V, 0110041 and send to me the PI.

 

I will pay for the difference value invoice and send then I will send you the copy transfer banking.

 

Can you please when can be delivered the flux sensor and 0110041 ?

 

Thank you !

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards,

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electrocautere, concentratoare 

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.

(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva a destinatarului, acces
copiere, distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei erori, va rugam sa anuntati imediat expeditorul s
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(EN) This email has been sent from Medical Corp SRL. The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is un
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system.

Before printing this document, think about the environment!

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths 
Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2020 5:21 PM 
To: Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Subject: Re: photo - Medec Medsun sensor

 

Good afternoon Claudia,

 

Ryan has confirmed that you require the R-41V, 0110041. These cost €32 each. As you have paid for the proforma invoice you would like to add to, I would need to 

add the cost of €64 to your next order.  The carriage charge difference would be less than €1 so we would not charge for that.

 

Please let me know if this is acceptable to you and whether you would like me to add these 2 x 0110041.  Thank you.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main
continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, 18 Nov 2020 at 11:04, Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

 

Finally, I have received the photo with Medec Medsun sensor.

 

Can you please check and let me know if this is fit with R-17MED - 0110017 = EUR €32 each EXW ?
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As I know our last order hasn’t been delivered yet, so that we can add 2 pieces if this sensor is ok.

 

Thank you for your help! 

 

 

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards,

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electrocautere, concentratoa

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.

(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva a destinatarului, acc
copiere, distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei erori, va rugam sa anuntati imediat expeditoru

(EN) This email has been sent from Medical Corp SRL. The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system.

Before printing this document, think about the environment!

 

 

 

                                                                                                                      

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine 
Sent: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 3:51 PM 
To: Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Subject: Re: offer request

 

Dear Claudia

 

I am not familiar with the Medsun, but other Medec devices use the R-17MED.

 

If you can get a picture or a model of the sensor, I can check for you.

 

R-17MED - 0110017 = EUR €32 each EXW

We have them available from stock.

 

Best regards

 

Ryan

 

 

Ryan Swaine 
International Sales Manager 
VIAMED 
www.viamed.co.uk 
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk 
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
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On Tue, 3 Nov 2020 at 13:47, Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

I hope this email finds you in a good shape. 

 

I have a question to you .

 

Can you please inform me if you have in portofolio  oxigen sensor for MEDEC MEDSUN?

 

I need also price for 2 pieces of this item.

 

Thank you in advance!

 

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards,

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electrocautere, concentra
etc.

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.

(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva a destinatarului, 
copiere, distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei erori, va rugam sa anuntati imediat expedit

(EN) This email has been sent from Medical Corp SRL. The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone els
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system.

Before printing this document, think about the environment!

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sarah Walton 
Sent: Monday, November 2, 2020 2:23 PM 
To: Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Cc: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 
Subject: Re: delivery ?

 

Dear Claudia,

 

Please accept my reply.

 

We are currently waiting for stock to arrive, so as soon as we have more information, I will let you know.

 

Kind regards

 

mailto:achizitii@medicalcorp.ro
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Lazar+nr.+8?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.medicalcorp.ro/
http://www.medicalshop.ro/
mailto:achizitii@medicalcorp.ro
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:achizitii@medicalcorp.ro
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk


19/11/2020 Gmail - RE: photo - Medec Medsun sensor

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1683695801766339907%7Cmsg-f%3A1683781348268… 6/13

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to th
continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy  

 

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

----------------

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Medical Corp-Achizi�i <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Date: Mon, 2 Nov 2020 at 12:11 
Subject: delivery ? 
To: <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

 

Dear Kate,

 

Have you any information about our shipment?

 

Thank you

 

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards,

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electrocautere, concen
etc.

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.
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(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva a destinatarul
dezvaluire, copiere, distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei erori, va rugam sa anuntati i

(EN) This email has been sent from Medical Corp SRL. The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone 
or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system.

Before printing this document, think about the environment!

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths 
Sent: Wednesday, October 21, 2020 2:36 PM 
To: Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Subject: Re: payment attached

 

Good afternoon Claudia,

 

Thank you for your email, I will check the bank again tomorrow for your payment.  As you know, we are awaiting stock of these and will ship as 

soon as stock becomes available.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to t
to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, 21 Oct 2020 at 08:30, Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> wrote:

Dear Kate,

Please find attached our payment.

 

Can you inform me about delivery date?
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Thank you  :)

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards,

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electrocautere, con
consumabile, etc.

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.

(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva a destinata
dezvaluire, copiere, distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei erori, va rugam sa anunta

(EN) This email has been sent from Medical Corp SRL. The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyo
taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your syste

Before printing this document, think about the environment!

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths 
Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 3:17 PM 
To: Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Subject: Re: new order

 

Thank you for your reply Claudia.

 

I will look out for your payment.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls t
aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer
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-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 20 Oct 2020 at 13:05, Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> wrote:

Good afternoon Kate 

 

The order is still available and I will send you the payment on tomorrow.

 

Thank you for your understanding!

 

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards,

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electrocautere, c
consumabile, etc.

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.

(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva a destin
dezvaluire, copiere, distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei erori, va rugam sa anu

(EN) This email has been sent from Medical Corp SRL. The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by an
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths 
Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 1:21 PM 
To: Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Subject: Re: new order

 

Good morning Claudia

 

Please could I ask if proforma invoice MVM126554 is still required?  This proforma invoice expires on November 14th 2020, at which point I am required to delete it.  

 

I can of course re-issue a proforma invoice at any time.

http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:achizitii@medicalcorp.ro
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Lazar+nr.+8?entry=gmail&source=g
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http://www.medicalshop.ro/
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Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

 

Kind regards.

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone cal
aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, 14 Oct 2020 at 13:06, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon Claudia,

 

Please accept my email on behalf of Zoey.

 

Please see attached proforma invoice as requested.  Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone c
we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd
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On Wed, 14 Oct 2020 at 12:07, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Medical Corp-Achizi�i <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Date: Wed, 14 Oct 2020 at 06:34 
Subject: RE: new order 
To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

 

Dear Ryan,

I have discussed with colleagues and it seems that they prefer the autoclavable version an can wait 3 week.

I am waiting the PI for code 431002.

 

Thank you ! 

 

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards,

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electrocau
consumabile, etc.

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.

(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva a 
orice dezvaluire, copiere, distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei erori, va ru

(EN) This email has been sent from Medical Corp SRL. The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email
action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this email

Before printing this document, think about the environment!

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine 
Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2020 5:44 PM 
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To: Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> 
Subject: Re: new order

 

Dear Ms. Claudia

 

We may have difficulty in getting you the Flowsensor Apc sensors within 2 weeks, as we have a large order that we are preparing that is going to take the stock we have and t

 

However, we should be able to ship within 3 weeks or we have the Flowsensor A sensors (4310001) available from stock. The Flowsensor A is the same sensor, but it can not

 

Please can you advise how you would like to proceed?

 

Best regards

 

Ryan

 

 

 

Ryan Swaine 
International Sales Manager 
VIAMED 
www.viamed.co.uk 
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk 
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Tue, 13 Oct 2020 at 14:32, Medical Corp-Achizitii <achizitii@medicalcorp.ro> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Please help me with the following order:

 

Code   4310002  - 10 sets

           

I am waiting the PI to arrange the payment asap. We need the goods in two weeks.

 

Thank you

 

Cu deosebit respect / Best regards,

Mrs. Claudia Curtean- Damian

purchasing manager

Romania, 550165 Sibiu, Str. Ghe. Lazar nr. 8

(+4)0269.232.673; (+4)0269.245.532; (+4)0369.447.835; int 22

GSM (+4)0728.030.738

www.medicalcorp.ro    www.medicalshop.ro 

achizitii@medicalcorp.ro

Importator aparatura medicala: monitoare pacient, electrocardiografe, holter EKG, ecografe, spirometre, audiometre, aparate aerosoli, oftalmoscoape, defibrilatoare, autoclave, electroc
cabluri, consumabile, etc.

Service pentru orice tip de echipament medical.

(RO) Acest e-mail a fost transmis de catre Medical Corp SRL. Informatiile din acest mesaj sunt confidentiale si pot fi protejate prin lege. Prezentul mesaj este transmis in atentia exclusiva
mesaj, orice dezvaluire, copiere, distribuire a sa, precum si orice actiune sau inactiune decisa in baza sa este interzisa si poate incalca legea. Daca ati primit acest mesaj din cauza unei 
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